### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENTERPULSE INDUSTRIE	06/26/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZIMMER FRANCE MANUFACTURING	
Street Address:	127, AV. RENE JACOT	
City:	ETUPES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	25461	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08665017

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-777-6628 Phone:

Email: docket@bachlap.com Correspondent Name: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510-2802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-460

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry L. Kelmachter

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500960824

source=09-14-2009\_Assignment\_09-460#page1.tif source=09-14-2009\_Assignment\_09-460#page2.tif source=09-14-2009\_Assignment\_09-460#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0013

Kbis model

## EXTRACT FROM THE COMPANY REGISTER

### CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY REGISTRATION AT THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE ON 19/04/1989

### **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER**

R.C.S. MONTBELIARD 350 365 649 - Reference number 89 B 65

**COMPANY NAME** 

ZIMMER FRANCE MANUFACTURING

**ACRONYM** 

NONE

TRADING NAME

**CEDIOR** 

LEGAL FORM AND CAPITAL

Societé responsabilité limitée TO THE CAPITAL OF 1600000 EUR (FIXED)

**COMPANY ADDRESS** 

127, AV. RENE JACOT - 25461 ETUPES

#### **MANAGEMENT**

-- Managing Director

SURNAME: GAHWILER NAME: Roland

KAHARINA SULZER PLATZ - WINTERHUR 8400 WINTERHUR SWITZERLAND

NATIONALITY: SWISS

BORN: 12/05/1965 IN KIRCHBERG (68)

-- Acting auditor

BEFEC MULQUIN ET ASSOCIES

98, RUE DE CORCELLES - 75858 PARIS CEDEX 17

-- Substitute auditor

SURNAME: M. NICOLAS

NAME: Yves

32, RUE GUERSANT - 75833 PARIS CEDEX 17

## ORIGIN OF THE BUSINESS ACTIVITY

INNOVATION

## **ACTIVITY**

Buying, selling and producing surgery equipments for human and animals of any kind; Research and development of orthopaedic implants

**BRAND NAME** 

NONE

ADDRESS OF THE MAIN PREMISES

127, AV. RENE JACOT -25461 ETUPES

PATENT REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0014 STARTING DATE OF BUSINESS

01/01/1989

FIRST PUBLISHED ANNOUNCEMENT AT THE B.O.D.A.C.C.

NONE

PREVIOUS OWNER – BUSINESS

NONE

TITLE AND DATE OF LEGAL ANNOUNCEMENTS JOURNAL

NONE

CHOICE OF RESIDENCE FOR OPPOSITIONS

NONE

#### **OBJECT OF THE COMPANY**

THERE IS NO LONGER ANY NEED TO DECLARE THE OBJECT OF THE COMPANY IN THE REQUEST FOR REGISTRATION. THE OBJECT OF THE COMPANY IS SUBSTITUTED WITH THE MAIN ACTIVITIES OF BUSINESS. DECREE NO. 87-970 OF 03/12/87

#### **COMPANY TERM**

99 YEARS FROM 19/04/1989 TO 18/04/2088

**END OF FISCAL YEAR** 

31/12

## DATE AND NUMBER OF REGISTRATION OF THE ACT AT THE REGISTRY

19/04/1989

### TITLE AND DATE OF LEGAL ANNOUNCEMENTS JOURNAL

LA TERRE DE CHEZ NOUS, on 15/04/1989

### MODE OF OPERATION

DIRECT OPERATION

#### **ANNEXES**

-- MODIFICATION OF 22/11/1994 NO 0-1498 Change of Managing Director DEPARTING CO-MANAGING DIRECTOR: DESCHAMPS JACQUES NEW CO-MANAGING DIRECTOR: MOUGEOT JACKY (starting from 30/09/94)

-- MODIFICATION OF 13/11/1996 NO 0-1373 Change of Managing Director

DEPARTING CO-MANAGING DIRECTOR: GARRE CHARLES NEW CO-MANAGING DIRECTOR: MEYTRE MAURICE (starting from 01/07/96)

-- MODIFICATION OF 29/01/1997 NO 0-97

DEPARTING CO-MANAGING DIRECTOR: MOUGEOT JACKY

(starting from 17/12/96)

-- MODIFICATION OF 28/05/1998 NO 0-640

Change of name OLD NAME: CEDIOR

NEW NAME: SULZER ORTHOPEDIE CEDIOR

(starting from 30/04/98)

-- MODIFICATION OF 01/10/2002 NO 0-1456

Change of name

OLD NAME: SULZER ORTHOPEDIE CEDIOR NEW NAME: CENTERPULSE INDUSTRIE

(starting from 30/08/2002)

PATENT REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0015 -- MODIFICATION OF 22/04/2005 NO 0-667

Change of Managing Director

Old Managing Director: MEYTRE Maurice

New Managing Director: MORENO GONZALEZ Mariano

Operative date: 25/03/2005

-- MODIFICATION OF 07/07/2005 NO 0-1107

Change of name

Old name: CENTERPULSE INDUSTRIE

New name: ZIMMER FRANCE MANUFACTURING

Operative date: 26/06/2005

NOTES

OTHER PREMISES IN THE JURISDICTION NONE

SECONDARY REGISTRATIONS NONE

### END OF THE EXTRACT COMPRISING 3 PAGES

ANY ALTERATION OR FALSIFICATION OF THIS EXTRACT IS LEGALLY PROSECUTABLE. ONLY THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE IS LEGALLY AUTHORIZED TO PROVIDE CERTIFIED EXTRACTS. ANY REPRODUCTION OF THIS EXTRACT, EVEN A CERTIFIED COPY, HAS NO VALUE.

FOR THE EXTRACT CERTIFIED AND DELIVERED ON 10/05/2006

THE REGISTAR

PATENT REEL: 023224 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 09/14/2009